

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1325 OF 2012

ASHWANI KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETHA JAISWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidhartha Dave,Adv.

Mr. R.K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after two weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Parties are directed to be present in Court on the
next date of hearing.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER