

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1325 OF 2012

ASHWANI KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETHA JAISWAL
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that on 14.1.2013, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order

' A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent, praying for three weeks' time for filing counter-affidavit.

Counter- affidavit may now be filed by the respondent within three weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after five weeks.'

Apparently, no steps have been taken to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |